UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES DILIMAN PRIVACY POLICY FOR STUDENTS, PARENTS AND GUARDIANS

In recognition of the constitutional and inherent right of people to privacy, the University of the Philippines Diliman ("UP Diliman") advances its commitment to protect and uphold the privacy of personal information through this **UP Diliman Privacy Policy for Students, Parents and Guardians**.

- b. Formulation, study of, and implementation of UP Diliman's policies, guidelines, procedures, processes, rules and regulations;
- (2) Extra-curricular purposes such as:
 - a.

VI. What are the rights and responsibilities of Students, Parents and Guardians?

The rights and responsibilities of Students, Parents and Guardians are governed by the **UP Diliman Data Subject Rights and Responsibilities** at <u>https://upd.edu.ph/privacy/</u>rightsandresponsibilities

VII. Effectivity and Definition of Terms

The effectivity of this policy and the definition of terms used here are those used in the **UP Diliman Privacy Policy** at <u>https://upd.edu.ph/privacy/dilimanprivacy</u>

VIII. The Data Protection Officer

For data protection concerns or to report privacy incidents, please contact the UP Diliman Data Protection Officer by visiting <u>https://upd.edu.ph/privacy</u>